2000-¢191
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO.: 00-5-11

An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. Two

(2) for the Cousins Canal Pump Station Addition for West Bank Drainage

Improvements to increase the contract time by 88 calendar days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. That Ordinance No. 98-3-9 adopted March 9, 1998 by the St.
Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with Bartlett
Construction, Inc. for the construction of the Cousins Canal Pump Station Addition for
West Bank Drainage Improvements in the amount of $827,000, and,

SECTION II. That Ordinance No. 99-5-6 adopted May 3, 1999, by the St.
Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change Order No. One
(1) to increase the contract time by 53 calendar days; and,

SECTION III. That it is necessary to increase the contract time by 88 calendar
days.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE
ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. Two (2) to the contract for Cousins Canal Pump Station Addition for
West Bank Drainage Improvements to increase the contract time by 88 calendar days;
and,

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to
execute this Change Order to the contract.

The foregoing Ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as
follows:

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE,
AUTHEMENT, BLACK, MARINO, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT:
nd the orrgimance was declared adopted this 15th day of May , 2000,

to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: l ’W@%@@

SECRETARYQW
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT:_ 5= ) lo=0 O RECORDED IN
APPROVED:.  — DISAPPROVED CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
oN__Nay 18,700

/94 M AS ENTRY NO._2 L\ 209
PARISH PRESIDENT: IN MORTGAGE/ CONVEYANCE BOOK
RETD/SECRETARY: s-1g-00 NO.  7HD  FOUO__ Sl

AT A4S &N RECD BY.Q)“%/"



CHANGE ORDER
No.

2 (Rev)

DATE OF ISSUANCE

April 26, 2000

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER _St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR _Bartlett Construction, Inc.

Contract:

Project: __Cousins Canal Pump Station

OWNER’s Contract No. _P960309

ENGINEER

Krebs, LaSalle, LeMieux Consultants, Inc.

ENGINEER’s Contract No.__496-0090

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Increase contract time

Reason for Change Order: See attached

Attachments: List documents supporting change)

1.

Bartlett letter of January 6, 2000

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

$ _827.000.00

Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: 12/05/98

Ready for payment:

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Chang Orders
No. __to___

$ -0-

Net Change from previous Change Orders No.
No. _1_

Substantial Compietion: 33 days

to

Ready for final payment:

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ __827.000.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: 1/27/99

Ready for final payment:

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

$ -0-

Net Increase this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: 88 days_

Ready for final payment:

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders:

$ __827.000.00 Substantial Completion: ___April 26, 1999
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
ByWM/%/f By//)éZ"lﬂi2 4~ By: MW

ENGINEER (Authonzec/Sngnature) OWNER (Authorized Slgnature) CONTRACTOR (Authorized Slgnj'xturg
Date: ___4/26/2000 DATE: / o DATE: (@)

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the A.

d General C

of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.



